Revision: 2024-07-18                                              Email: inquiry@songtian.cn  Website: http://www.songtian-ste.com
Negative Temperature Coefficient Thermistor-PS Series
(Silicone Resin Coating)
1
Negative Temperature Coefficient Thermistor-PS
Series (Silicone Resin Coating) Data Sheet
Feature
■Wide diameter range from φ5 to φ25

(Silicone Resin Coating)
2
Part Number Code
MF 05 100 X8 M 3 B X7 C S B 0 0
Songtian
MF:NTC
Encapsulation material
Environmental Standard
S:Silicone+RoHS
F:Silicone +Halogen-Free
Foot Type
1:Long straight
2:Outside Crimped
3:Short Straight
4:Inside kink lead
8:Vertical Crimped
Lead Material
C:Copper wire
Maximum Steady
State Current
X1:0.1A
S5:1.5A
03:3.0A
10:10A
Core Diameter
05:5mm
20:20mm
Lead Length
S0~S9:1.0~1.9mm
X0~X9:2.0~2.9mm
A0~A9:3.0~3.9mm
B0~B9:4.0~4.9mm
C0~C9:5.0~5.9mm
D0~D9:6.0~6.9mm
E0~E9:7.0~7.9mm
Lead Length
F0~F9:8.0~8.9mm
G0~G9:9.0~9.9mm
H0~H9:10.0~10.9mm
J0~J9:11.0~11.9mm
K0~K9:12.0~12.9mm
L0~L9:13.0~13.9mm
M0~M9:14.0~14.9mm
Lead Length
M0~M9:14.0~14.9mm
N0:16~27.0mm(Bulk)
Crimped Lead Taped
N0:H0=16.5mm
P0:H0=17.0mm
Q0:H0=19.0mm
Straight Lead
 Q0:20.0mm
Zero Power
Resistance
0R5:0.5Ω
080:8Ω
100:10Ω
121:120Ω
Tolerance
M:±20%
Pitch
B:5.0mm
E:7.5mm
D:10.0mm
Package
B: Bulk
T:Tape
Inner